A portion of APN: 1319-30-644-011

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title of Douglas County

Timeshare Division

1663 US Highway 395N, Suite 101

Minden, NV 89423

DOC # 0698031
03/29/2007 10:50 AM Deputy: GI
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 17.00 BK-0307 PG-9567 RPTT: 0.00



I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or person. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

X I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.760 (state specific law)

Title

Signature

manure

Patricia L. Miller Ogle

TS09006287

Affidavit -- Death of Joint Tenant

<u>Owner</u>

(Title of Document)

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed.

A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-644-011 ESCROW NO. TS09006287/AH RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Patricia L. Ogle 20723 S.W. Settlement Dr. Sherwood, OR 97140

(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)

## **AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT**

STATE OF NEVADA } } ss.	
COUNTY OF Douglas }	UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.
	STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
Patricia L. Miller Ogl	
and says: That Thomas M. Ogl	
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is	
named as one of the parties in that certa	WELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership
THOMAS M. OGLE and E	PATRICIA L. MILLER OGLE, husband and wife
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument	No. 254487 , on July 03, 1991
in Book 791 , Page 600	, of Official Records of Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following	described property situated in Douglas
County, State of Nevada:	
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTA	ACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
DATE: March 19, 2007	Patricia L. Miller Ogle
STATE OF Oflana	
COUNTY OF Washington ; ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before by, Patricia L. Miller C	ore me on March 22, 200,7
by, Patricia II. Milier C	OFFICIAL SEAL
	AMANDA L. CHRISTIE
Signature amandas	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 414600 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 25, 2011
	largin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

BK- 0307 PG- 9568 0698031 Page: 2 Of 4 03/29/2007

E OR	448222 - OR	EGON DEPARTMENT OF I		And A B x 18 to	2000		
NT IN SMANENT	1.D. TAG NO		T <sub>136-</sub>	05-020648	15 y 15		
ICK INK.	kocal File Number	CERTIFICATE OF I	DEATH 12.8	State File Number			
- × (	1 DECEDENTS First NAME Thomas	Michael OGLE		ale August 24, 200	T - %		
	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER     Se. AGE-Last Birthda (Years)	Ay Sb. Under 1 Year 5c. Under 1 Day Mos. Days Hours Mins.	BIRTHPLACE (City and State of Country)  The American AMD	1 1 1			
DECEDENT	8. WAS DECEDENT EVER: 9a. PLACE OF DEATH IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	1 No. 2 16 18 1	Baltimore, MD	October 1, 193	<u> </u>		
	Yes No HOSPITAL Inper  9b. FACILITY NAME (If not an institution, give street and not		Y, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE		DEATH		
<u>-@O</u>	20723 SW Settlement Drive	Sh.	erwood	Washing to US-Married, 12: SPOUSE (If Married, Widow			
	(Give kind of work done during most of working life. Do <u>not</u> use retired.)		Never Married, W Divorced. (Spec	fidowed.	· A		
	Printer  13a. RESIDENCE - STATE ( ) 13b. COUNTY	Commercial Printing	Married		gle		
057	Oregon Washington	C OCCUPANT OF MICHARIC OPIGING.	15. RACE American Indian,	Settlement Drive  18. DECEDENTS EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed.)	<u>.</u>		
, <b>, _</b>	LIMITS? (Sp	seclly No or Yes) If yes, specify Cutton, Mexican, Pulato Rican, etc.	Black, White, etc. (Specify)	(Specify only highest grade completed.) Elementary/Secondary (0-12)   College (1-	-4 or 5+)		
	X Yes □ No 97140 €	No. Yes And First Middle	White Maiden 19.	INFORMANT'S NAME and relationship to decea	bese		
PARENTS	George John Ogle	Laverne C Lewis	200	tricia L Ogle, Spouse	<u> </u>		
SPOSITION	🔲 Burial 🔣 Cremition 🔲 Mausoléum 📋 Remo		, orotherplace)		₹\\		
-24	☐ Donation ☑ Other (Specify) // 21a. SIGNATURE OF OREGON FUNERAL SERVICE U.C.	Alona Gremato	22: NAME, ADDRESS AND		2000		
358	Rozeman Low	Lever CO 3786		lls & Cremations erview Tigard, OR 97	224		
REGISTRAR	28. DATE FILED (Month, Day War)	SEP 0 6 2005	24/REGISTRAR'S SIGNAT	Marke	35.		
**************************************	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE		A NATIONAL TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		3 M		
h 1.4					1.7		
	TO BE COMPLETED BY ME						
	27. TIME OF DEATH 28. WAS MEDICAL EXAM MUST be notified of all 1310 M X Yes No	INER NOTIFIED? (The Medical Examiner Injury and poisoning deaths.)	31a. TIME OF DEATH 31b.	DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Ye.	ar, Hour) M		
ERTIFIER	29. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time and manner stated. (Signature)	date reads, and she to the cause(s)	- 32. On the basis of examination a street time, date, place, and date. (Signature).	and/or Investigation, in my opinion death occurred ue to the cause(s) and manner stated.			
	Varius 1	JAK I LEINICH	33. DATE SIGNED (Month, Da	<b>1</b> // 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	§		
3. S	30. DATE SIGNED (Month, Dey, Year)	5.5	ST //	K Year) 1/2 / 2/2 COUNTY			
, <del></del>	34. NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CERTI				7		
ESIGNATE	36. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAI	O 19185 SW 90th, Tue let	in Coregon 9700	22 3 7 3 5 7 3			
IF ANY, HICH GAVE RISE TO	38. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P	R LINE FOR (a), (b), ApiD (c).) Do not enter mode of	dying (e.g., durdies or Respirator)	Arrest) interval between	en onset		
AMEDIATE CAUSE, ATING THE VDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	one of cury	Netail	Interval between	en onset		
AUSE LAST.	<b>(</b> b)	and or over for the	<del> </del>	/ and death			
AUSE OF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between and death	en onset		
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS - (I Conditions contributing to death but not resulting it	n the underlying cause given in PART I.	37. Did tobacco use contribute to the death? Yes Probably	38. AUTOPSY 39. 1F YES, were findly considered in detel cause of death?	ngs emining		
( <u>*</u>	40. MANNER OF DEATH 41s. DATE	OF INJURY 41b. TIME OF 41c. INJURY	<sup>ु ।</sup> ∰No ☐ Unknown	▼ No			
ř <u> </u>	Natural Investigation (Month	n, Day Year) INJURY AT WOR	K?	<sup>111</sup>	05, 21		
	Accident Undetermined Statistics Manner 41a. PLAC	EOF INJURY-At home, farm, street, factory, office	41f. LOCATION (Street and I	Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, Stat	ite)		
CAUSE OF L DEATH STRUCTIONS	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE	g, etc." (Specify)					
ARE IN REVERSE SIDE OF GREEN	MEDERVED FUN PEGISTRAR S USE				a *** N		
AND PINK COPY.					2/42/04\		
ORIGINAL - VITAL STATISTICS' COPY  45-2(1204)							

DATE ISSUED: FEB 16 2007

THIS COPY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

0698031

**=** #

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/102<sup>nd</sup> interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 048 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the Even -numbered years in the Swing "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-011

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

BK- 0307 PG- 9570 0698031 Page: 4 Of 4 03/29/2007